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4641. �� ��� *��� ���*�: 

 �� ����"$�� ���� :  

K�� ��ह ���� �ह ����� �� �� �� �� �� ��: 

(�)K�� ����� ��$��� ������ 5 �1.�>, 1998 
�
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C�.�H
� �L��3 �� ��
� ��ह ?����� ��  �.! �
 �हJ 
���� �� �ह� ह0� �,���, ���'-�w��. �� /� 
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Task Force for Arresting Veerappan 

4642. PROF. RAM* GOPAL YADAV: Will 

the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased 

to state: 

(a) whether Government are considering to 

constitute a task force with collaboration of Tamil 

Nadu and Karnataka Government to nab elusive 

sandalwood smuggler Veerappan who has- been ab-

ducting time to time and abducted four persons 

recently; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the 
reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a) and (b) The Central 

Government is not considering constitution of a 

Task Force, to nab' Veerappan, since a Special 

Task Force comprising the Police Officers from 

Tamil Nadu and Karnataka is already in existence 

for this purpose. 

Human Rights Commission in the States 

4643. SHRI KHAGEN DAS:          

SHRI NILOTPAL BASU: 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be 

pleased to refer To the reply to Unstarred 

Question 28 given in the Rajya Sabha on 27th 

May, 1998 and state: 

(a) the dates on which each of these State 
Human Rights Commission have come into 
existence in the concerned States; 

(b) whether the National Human Rights 

Commission has made many observations about 

the function of any of these State Commissions 

and the cooperation accorded to them by the 

respective State Governments; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a) As per the available 

information, the date on which each State Human 

Rights Commission has come into existence in the 

concerned states, is given in the enclosed 

statement (See below). 

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. Paras 8.4 and 8.5 of the 

Annual Report- of the National Human Rights 

Commission for the year 1996-97 contain the 

observations of the Commission regarding the 

functioning of the State Human Rights 

Commissions. The Annual Report of the 

Comission for the year 1996'97 has been laid 

on the Table of Rajya Sabha on 10.6.98. 

Statement 

Date on which the Slate Human Rights 

Commission has come into Existence in 

the Slates.  

Name of the State Date of which State 

  Human Rights Com-

mission    has    come into 

existence in the Suite 

Assam  19.03.96 

Himachal  18.03.95 

Jammu & Kashmir 08.08.97 

Madhya Pradesh 13.09.95 
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Name of the State Date  of which  State 

Human Rights Com 

mission    litis    iDin 

into  existence  in   the 

State e 

Manipur 27.06.98 

Punjab 17.03.97 

Tamil Nadu 20.12.96 
Uttar Pradesh 04,04.96 

West Bengal 31.01.95 

Ameiictmciit of Section 197 of CPC 

4644. SHRI SANATAN BISl: Will the 

Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to 

state: 

(a) whether Government are proposing to 

bring amendment to Section 197 of the Code 

of Criminal Procedure to deviate the 

necessity of Governmental- siwction for the 

prosecution of a Police- Officer against 

whom prima-facie'case of custodial offence 

has been established; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRl L.K. ADVANI): (a) No. Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

 $<��� E��� 5ND �� ���O���� 

4645. �� ����"$�� ���� :  K�� ��ह ���� �ह 
����� �� �� �� �� �� ��: 

(�)K�� 18 )�0., 1998 �
 ��|.� �  ��:=� �� 
�ह� �0�w3 ��'3 �
 �1�.� �� ����� �� ,� �,� �4ह  
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�,� ���� ����� K�� ,�; 9� 

(�)����� t��� ���� ����� ��  �L�4� �  K�� 
��R=� �.! �! ह� ),"� �.! ���� �7���"� ह�? 

��ह ��2� ( �� ��� �� �� ������ ) :  (�) �� 
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��PD�� ������� ���, ��|.� �� ���'3 �  :��� 
�� ��A� �� )�1��� �हJ ह� �,� /� ���(� �� 
�|.�घ� ��! ���� �� �1�.� F��� ��'� ���="�> 
�� ���� ह�� '�.( "#= ��  �5��� 30 �(�, 1998 �� 
��|.� �1�.� �� )"0� :��� ( ���'3 �� :��� ���� 
) �� ��A� ��   ����� �  2074 ���.� ��= ��! �,� 
2,212 ?�<@ ������� ��!� /�� )"�� ��  �5��� 
�Q� ��! �! :��� ��  ���'3 �� ����� 8,57,071 
ह�� 

Bomb Blasis in States 

4646. SHRIMATI BASANTI 

SARMA: Will the Minister of HOME 

AFFAIRS be plca.sed to stale: 

(a) the number of bomb blasts m-Assam, 

Punjab, Delhi, Bihar, Ori.ssa, Mahiirashlra 

and West Bengal during the last three years; 

(b) the number of persons killed as a 

result.^ thereof; aiKl 

(c) the details of compensation paid to the 
victims and the number of people arrested in 
this regard and the action taken in the matter 
during this period and tijl date? 

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a) to (c) The 
infornration is being collected and will be 
laid on the Table of the Hou.sc. 

Rising Crime Rate 

4647. SHRIMATI BASANTI 

SARMA:  Will the Minister of HOME 

AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government are aware of the 
rising crime rate in different parts of the 
country; 


